
Route:  01AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Roxanne Stroup

Time Stop Description
6:24 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:27 AM FUZZY LN. X STONEY RIDGE RD.
6:30 AM STONEY X SPRINGHOUSE LN.
6:35 AM HAHNS DAIRY X SPRUCE RDS.
6:37 AM SPRUCE  X NCREEK RDS.
6:38 AM FOREST DR. X CEDAR WAY
6:38 AM FOREST DR. X FIG
6:37 AM FOREST DR. X GINKO
6:38 AM FOREST DR. X HAWTHORNE
6:40 AM FOREST DR. X JUNIPER
6:51 AM HAHNS DAIRY RD. X SHECKLER LN.
6:51 AM 2365 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:52 AM 2160 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:54 AM 1830 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:55 AM 1540 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:55 AM 1440 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:57 AM 995 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:57 AM 880 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
6:58 AM HAHNS DAIRY RD. X FATZINGER LN.
6:58 AM 675 HAHNS DAIRY ROAD
7:00 AM 350 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:03 AM PJHS
7:04 AM PHS
7:07 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  02AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Barry George

Time Stop Description
5:27 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
5:50 AM 730 PINE RUN RD



5:54 AM 1185 PINE RUN RD.
5:58 AM 2950 FOREST ST.
6:02 AM FOREST ST  X PINE RUN RD.
6:05 AM 1605 PINE RUN RD.
6:06 AM 1515 PINE RUN RD.
6:12 AM FOREST ST. X WHITE OAK RD.
6:17 AM FOREST ST. X LAKE DR.
6:23 AM 685 OWL CRK RD.
6:24 AM 865 OWL CREEK RD.
6:24 AM OWL CRK RD. x VAUGHN ACRES
6:26 AM LOVITT & TOWMSNG RD
6:28 AM 2395 DEER LN.
6:29 AM 1930 DEER LN.
6:30 AM 1810 DEER LN
6:30 AM DEER LN. X TEA BERRY LN.
6:33 AM 1450 DEER LN
6:35 AM 165 TAR RUN RD.
6:37 AM 5415 POHOPOCO DR.
6:38 AM 60 LAKE VIEW DR.
6:39 AM JOHNSON LN. x LAKEVIEW DR.
6:40 AM 365 LAKEVIEW DR.
6:41 AM 870 STATION ST.
6:45 AM 7350 POHOPOCO DR.
6:45 AM 7400 POHOPOCO DR.
6:47 AM 7715 POHOPOCO DR.
6:48 AM 1125 TRACHSVILLE HILL RD.
6:51 AM TRACHSVILLE HILL X WOODCHUCK RDS.
6:51 AM 120 TRCHSVLL HILL RD
7:07 AM PHS
7:08 AM PJHS

Route:  03AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Cynthia Vivona



Time Stop Description
6:30 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:55 AM CARWASH TRNSFR
6:55 AM MAUCH CHUNK CARWASH
6:57 AM 744 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
7:01 AM 548 MAUCH CHUNK RD. (CHESTERS)
7:07 AM PJHS
7:08 AM PHS

Route:  04AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Faro Hager

Time Stop Description
6:30 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:42 AM 1345 LOWER SMITH GAP RD.
6:45 AM LWR SMTH GAP RD X HILLSIDE PL
6:46 AM BLUE MTN VW X LWR SMITH GAP
6:48 AM 1980 LOWER SMITH GAP RD.
6:53 AM 410 LOWER SMITH GAP RD.
6:54 AM 380 LWR SMITH GAP RD.
6:55 AM 3137 LITTLE GAP RD
6:55 AM LITTLE GAP RD. x HARRIS LN.
6:55 AM 2430 LITTLE GAP RD
6:56 AM 1660 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:56 AM 1435 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:56 AM 1340 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:57 AM 1305 LITTLE GAP RD
6:57 AM 1097 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:57 AM PEN TELE DATA
6:59 AM AQSHCL FIRE CO. (270)
7:00 AM 40 MILL RD
7:01 AM FOREST INN X MILL RDS.
7:02 AM 3725 FIRELINE RD.
7:02 AM PJHS



7:03 AM PHS

Route:  05AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Donald Duffield

Time Stop Description
6:20 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:24 AM MAPLE DR. X MAPLE LN.
6:26 AM DAIRY RD. X BEECHAY LN.
6:26 AM DAIRY RD. X CARPENTAR LN.
6:31 AM 2965 HEMLOCK ST.
6:32 AM 3215 HEMLOCK ST.
6:34 AM CHERRY HILL X  SUNNY REST
6:36 AM Cherry Hill Turn Around
6:37 AM 2501 CHERRY HILL RD
6:39 AM Club Rd Turn Around
6:40 AM 710/725/755 CLUB RD.
6:41 AM 885 CLUB RD.
6:43 AM Dairy Rd Turn Around
6:43 AM 1615 DAIRY RD.
6:45 AM 775 FIRELINE RD. (ON CRAIG ST.)
6:45 AM MILL x SANDER STS.
6:45 AM MILL X CRAIG STS.
6:49 AM 405 FIRELINE RD
6:49 AM FORGE X BLOSE STS.
6:50 AM FORGE X APPLE STS.
6:51 AM WHITE ST. X STONEY HILL RD.
6:54 AM 1494 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
6:55 AM 1447 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
6:57 AM WEST END SALOON
6:57 AM MAUCH CHUNK RD. X KLINE ST.
7:03 AM 280 HARVARD AVE.
7:07 AM PJHS
7:09 AM PHS



Route:  06AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Sarah Trimble

Time Stop Description
6:05 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:08 AM 2065/ 2105 WNTRGRN RD.
6:08 AM 1970 WINTERGREEN RD.
6:10 AM WINTERGREEN RD. X SUNSET TERRACE
6:11 AM 1310 WINTERGREEN RD.
6:14 AM 360 WNTRGRN RD.
6:15 AM 150 WINTERGREEN RD
6:16 AM 2055 STAGECOACH RD. W.
6:16 AM 2415 STAGECOACH RD. WEST
6:19 AM 765 SUMMER MTN. RD.
6:20 AM SMMR MTN Turn Around
6:23 AM 1140 SUMMER MTN. RD.
6:23 AM 1435 SUMMER MTN. RD.
6:24 AM 150 Matthew Ave.
6:25 AM 300 MATTHEW AVE
6:25 AM PETER AVE. X MARY ST.
6:27 AM SMMR MTN RD X LEWIS CRT.
6:27 AM 830 SNYDERS RD
6:29 AM 2255 SUMMER MTN ROAD
6:32 AM STAGECOACH RD. W. X WHITE LN.
6:32 AM 40 WALNUT DR.
6:35 AM 640 HICKORY RD.
6:35 AM 500 HICKORY RD.
6:38 AM MONTAGE AVE. X LABELLE PL.
6:43 AM 500 DRIFT RD
6:44 AM 445 DRIFT RD
6:44 AM 1680 WALNUT DR.
6:45 AM 2080 WALNUT DR.
6:47 AM WALNUT DR. X BUCK HILL RD.



6:47 AM 1195 HICKORY RD.
6:49 AM 1895 HICKORY RD.
6:51 AM 545 HILL RD
6:52 AM 660 HILL RD.
7:00 AM FIRELINE RD X SAND QUARRY RD
7:04 AM PJHS
7:05 AM PHS

Route:  08AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Walter Kroboth

Time Stop Description
5:55 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:19 AM POHOPOCO x DAYNE DR
6:19 AM POHOPOCO DR. X BASKET LN.
6:20 AM 6435/6465 POHOPOCO DR.
6:22 AM PENN FOREST RD. X POHOPOCO DR.
6:23 AM TWIN FLOWER ACRES
6:24 AM PNNFRST DR. X CNTRY ACRS 1
6:26 AM 1740 KOCH RD
6:27 AM SADDLE LN. X KOCH RD.
6:28 AM 8175 POHOPOCO DR.
6:31 AM KOCH RD. X PHEASANT HILL RD
6:34 AM BUTTERCUP WAY X HILLVIEW DR.
6:39 AM 10510 INTERCHANGE RD
6:41 AM 10065 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:42 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X PALM DR.
6:44 AM 9070 INTERCHANGE RD
6:44 AM 8865 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:45 AM 8605 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:46 AM 8235 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:47 AM PREACHERS CAMP X INTRCHNGE RD.
6:47 AM INTERCHANGE X SAWMILL RDS.
6:48 AM 7250 INTERCHANGE RD.



6:49 AM 6855 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:50 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X SYLVIA LN.
6:50 AM 6440 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:52 AM 585 FOREST INN RD.
7:01 AM PJHS
7:02 AM PHS
7:06 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.

Route:  09AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Tracey Carey

Time Stop Description
6:37 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:38 AM 715 EAST PRINCETON AVENUE
6:41 AM 127 COLUMBIA AVE
6:42 AM 2ND ST. X LEHIGH AVE.
6:45 AM 1ST ST. BEHIND CHURCH
6:49 AM 733 LEHIGH ST
6:51 AM 720 LINCOLN AVE
6:55 AM BOWMANSTOWN BORO HALL
7:01 AM 817 FIRELINE RD.
7:03 AM 1340 FIRELINE RD.
7:04 AM 1440 FIRELINE RD.
7:04 AM 1515 FIRELINE RD.
7:05 AM 1875 FIRELINE RD.
7:07 AM 3010 FIRELINE RD.
7:09 AM PJHS
7:10 AM PHS

Route:  11AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Trudy Ziegenfuss

Time Stop Description
6:10 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.
6:22 AM BARBARA AVE. X ANDERSON DR.



6:25 AM INTRCHNG RD. X MARK LN. (NORTH)
6:26 AM INTRCHNG RD. X MARK LN. (SOUTH)
6:26 AM 10 HOMESTEAD LN.
6:26 AM 80 HOMESTAD LN.
6:30 AM 2065 STROHL'S VALLEY RD.
6:35 AM 240 STROHL’S VALLEY RD.
6:38 AM 130/165 FLORA CIRCLE
6:39 AM INTERCHANGE RD. X EVERGREEN DR.
6:40 AM 5460 INTERCHANGE RD.
6:42 AM 60 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
6:43 AM 100 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
6:42 AM LAUREL VIEW X RIDGEVIEW DRS.
6:45 AM 100 HZLWD RD.
6:45 AM HAZELWOOD RD. X ELIAS CRCL
6:48 AM 755 HAZELWOOD RD.
6:48 AM HAZELWOOD RD. X BUNNY LN.
6:49 AM LAUREL LN. X NOTTINGHAM CT.
6:50 AM 1155 HAZELWOOD RD.
6:52 AM 1745 HAZELWOOD RD.
6:53 AM 95 OAK ST.
6:54 AM 495 OAK ST.
6:54 AM 660 OAK ST.
6:56 AM 895 OAK ST.
6:57 AM FOREST INN RD. X PRINCETON PINES
6:59 AM 3495 FOREST INN RD.
6:58 AM 3720 FOREST INN RD.
7:00 AM PJHS
7:01 AM PHS

Route:  13AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Gary Stahler

Time Stop Description
6:08 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.



6:11 AM Spruce Hollow RD X Stagecoach Rd W
6:12 AM STAGECOACH RD. W X CLARENCE DR.
6:19 AM 440 FIREHOUSE RD.
6:19 AM 630 FIREHOUSE RD.
6:19 AM 650/675 FIREHOUSE RD.
6:19 AM ALTON RD. X ZIEGRE DR.
6:22 AM GETZ DAWL RD. X 57 DR.
6:23 AM 425 57 RD.
6:25 AM 57 DR X GREEN VALLEY RD.
6:28 AM LOG FENCE X BEERS CNTRY RD.
6:31 AM CHURCH RD. X BEERS LN.
6:32 AM 995 CHURCH DR.
6:36 AM 450 LONESOME LN.
6:37 AM 185 LONESOME LN.
6:39 AM 1300 STAGECOACH RD. E
6:40 AM 1555 STAGECOACH RD. E.
6:42 AM 1440 57 DR
6:45 AM 2395 57 RD.
6:50 AM 5955 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:51 AM 6180 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:52 AM LITTLE GAP HWY X DOUGLAS LN
6:54 AM 4525 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:55 AM 4390 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:55 AM 4375 LITTLE GAP RD
6:55 AM 3838 LITTLE GAP RD.
6:56 AM 3765 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:00 AM PJHS
7:01 AM PHS

Route:  17AM SECONDARY (*Active Pick-up*)
Driver: Lori Ahner

Time Stop Description
6:22 AM Leon George II, School Buses, Inc.



6:27 AM FOREST INN RD. X KENNETH LN. (NO LIGHTS)
6:29 AM GUN CLUB RD. X KENNETTA LN.
6:32 AM JAMES ST. X DAISY LN.
6:33 AM JAMES ST. X ARBOR
6:34 AM 90 MILTON DR.
6:34 AM 140/155 MILTON DR.
6:36 AM JAMES ST. X NATHAN CIRCLE
6:36 AM 955 E. JAMES ST.
6:37 AM 1120 E. JAMES ST.
6:38 AM 1000 STAGECOACH RD. W.
6:39 AM 70 RUCH RD.
6:40 AM 80 RUCH RD.
6:41 AM 105/ 85 FOREST INN RD.
6:42 AM 390 FOREST INN RD
6:44 AM 240 HORSESHOE DR.
6:45 AM 1415 STAGECOACH RD W
6:45 AM 135 MARGARET ST.
6:46 AM MARGARET ST. X HELEN ST.
6:47 AM RUEBEN CIRCLE
6:49 AM 1410 FOREST INN RD.
6:51 AM 1930 FOREST INN RD.
6:57 AM PJHS
6:58 AM PHS


